

\226

SLP(C)... 509-510 OF 2005  
ITEM No.9

Court No. 8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:509-510/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/1999 in WP 439/86 and  
order dated 01/02/2002 in RP 4193/00 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIVEKANAND MAHADEV KORDE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HEMANT DATTATRAY DESHPANDE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 - for c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP)  
( With Office Report )

Date : 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.D. Adkar,Adv.  
Mr. Raja Suryawanshi,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Nilkanth Naik,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. N.M. Ghatate, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Anuradha Rastogi,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of  
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Status-quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained,  
until further orders.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master