

Ü

(In Chambers)

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2355-2356/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/1999 in WP No. 439/1986 & RP
No. 4193/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIVEKANAND MAHADEV KORDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT DATTATRAY DESHPANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Affidavit with office report dt.30.11.2006)

Date: 09/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme ,Adv

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2A are already on record. In view of this there is no need to file fresh applications for bringing his legal representatives. The name of respondent No.2A be deleted from the array of parties.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vijay Aggarwal]

Court Master