

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2355-2356/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/1999 in WP No.439/1986 dated 01/02/2002 in WP No.439/1986,RP No.4193/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIVEKANAND MAHADEV KORDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT DATTATRAY DESHPANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,permission to file affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 49 of 2007 in SLP(C)NO.2355-2356/2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raja Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Nilkanth Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Ringe, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for final disposal in the month of November, 2012.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master